CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Monday, December 22, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

MOHAMMAD M SALIM

6108 S 18™ TH
MILWAUKEE, WI 53221

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall:

Wednesday, January 07, 2026 at 09:30 AM

Regarding: Your Public Passenger Vehicle Driver's License Renewal Application

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: See attached objection.

| Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
| warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the
: granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear enly in person or by an attorney. Corporate or

Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent

you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the peaple who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-

3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.
JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

. (’{/ﬁi [5{:‘;_)

BY:

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov




‘ - REDACTED

BY _

MILWAUKEE TAXT DRIVERS

Dear To Whom it may concemn,
Subject: Complaint Regarding Taxi Service - Cab No. 963

I hope this letter finds you well. We are writing to bring to your attention certain
concerns regarding taxi cab number 963, operated by Mohammad. It has come to our

notice that Mohammad's conduct and adherence to professional standards are
unsatisfactory.

We have observed instances where Mohammad has displayed dishonest behavior
towards customers and other members of the community, particularly at our city and
airport. Such behavior is highly inappropriate and does not align with the expected
standards of service. Additionally, there have been reports of Mohammad not
adhering to operational regulations, especially at the airport.

In light of these issues, we kindly request that appropriate action be taken.
Mohammad should be formally cautioned to adhere strictly to operational guidelines,
or alternatively, consideration should be given to revoking his permit if
improvements are not made promptly.

Copies of this complaint will also be forwarded to the following relevant authorities:

e  City of Malwukee County Chairperson of Milwaukee

«  Airport Grand Transportation Management
We kindly request your prompt attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact us

if you require any further information or clarification.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Driver signature: _, t “Phone number:
e g e e e . o

e




REDACTED

Roman, Carmen

From: License
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 12:08 PM
To: Roman, Carmen
Ce: . Cooney, Jim; Martin, Faviola
Subject: FW: Complaint against Royal taxi driver (Also might be known as Royal eagle) - defrauded and scammed
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Please add objection
Marissa Milano
“She/her/hers

License Coordinator
City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St #105
www.milwaukee.gov/license
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e

HILWAUKEE

From:
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 11:50 AM

To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: Complaint against Royal taxi driver (Also might be known as Royal eagle) - defrauded and scammed

Good morning,

Thope },;our Friday is going welll My name is arecent visitor to your lovely city who is in
town for a brief period for a wedding. When I arrived, I hailed a cab and attempted to discuss a payment
agreement for getting to Thiensville from the airport. He brushed me aside a bit in terms of the specifics and
waved things away, T'll be honest with you I have been up since 5:00 in the moming and was extremely tired at
that point from traveling all day. The gist of the conversation was that he would match a ride share price to get
there. At the time, that was between 50 to $60. I tried to be more specific but he sort of waved it away and said
he would turn on his meter later. Which in hindsight should have been a blazing red flag.

He was perfectly nice on the drive there, But when we arrived, everything went really bad really fast. He said
let me go ahead and check what the Uber price is, and I did the same on my phone to confirm. However, while I
pulled up an Uber price, he opened his gallery on his phone and pulled up a screenshot that he had had there for
a while (I would be astounded if it was within the same day) quoting a premium Uber price for a black or XL of

over $110. ;

Clearly a big issue here, at this point I'm pretty sick deprived and right by the wedding group so I don't want to
cause a huge hassle. I talk him down to $85 eventually much to his protest, and go along with my evening

joining the wedding party.

The next day, I go through my statements to realize that I had been charged at least $20 over what I had agreed
to. At this point I had a good amount of sleep under my belt and was able to put together the events of the
previous day and realized that I not only was defrauded in terms of the actual charge to my card, the entire

situation was extremely shady at best.



’

I would like to file a complaint against this driver. Well I have filed a dispute on my credit card for the 20 or so
dollars of difference between what I agreed to and what was charged, I want to see if there's any other
rectification that can be had with this driver, since I was charged well over what any reasonable person would
have agreed to. I feel taken advantage of and since I was only in town for a couple days he thought I was an
easy mark. His name is Mohammad, he drives for Royal taxi (or, at least, that is the name of the entity that
charged my card). Unfortunately, I did not have the wherewithal to take a picture of a license plate number, city
license number or anything else of the like. However, he asked me to text him his The address that I had

requested. His phone number is 414-600-3444.

When doing further research, I came across a Yelp review describing very much the same behavior.
https://velp.to/8ddo209X96

I'would love to see what can be done here. I can be reached via this email as well as my cell phone,
). Thank you so much for your time and attention to this issue.

Best, ) REDA@TED
BY

AC

e,
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MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA SALIM

Name On Product: SALIM MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA

Drivers License or ID Card # S450-5536-7067-08
Regular License - VAL ; Valid Class D

Expiration: 02/27/2029
Restrictions: Corr Lenses
Issue Date: 09/16/2025
Pholo Available: Yes

Real ID Indicator: Yes

Product Description:  Regular License
Application Type: Duplicate
PERSON DATA:

Male White 02/2711967

5'08" 164 Lbs Hazel Eyes Gray Hair Organ Donor: N
135 Emerald Dr

Mount Pleasant, WI 53406-3421 USA County: Racine

Address Updated: 09/16/2025

FORMER:  03/13/2007 MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA M SALIM 02/27/1967 Male S4505536706708

FORMER:  11/23/2010 MOHAMAD MUSTAFA M SALIM 02/27/1967 Male S4505536706708

FORMER: (08/12/2013 MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA SALIM 02/27/1967 Male S4505536706708

FORMER: 02/19/2021 MOHAMMAD M. SALIM 02/27/1967 Male S4505536706708

RECORD DETAILS!
Notation: 03/04/2013 Moved From Florida
Notation: 05/16/2012 Moved To Florida
Notation: 04/11/1997 Moved From Florida
Notation: 09/27/1996 Moved To Florida

02/13/2024 09/06/2024  Violation Guilty S(Speeding (1 - 10 Over) 1 Over In A 70mph 346.57(4) ) Points:3 Court:Racine County Circuit Court Class:D
UTC Citation #:BJ959712-5 Court Case #:2024TR002359

05/31/2023 Reinstatement Opr

03/30/2023 Withdrawal Suspended 61 Day FPF Failure To Pay Forfeiture Case #:5597169 Court:Milwaukee County Circuit Court Court

Case #:2022TR0Q32670 Eligible For Reinstaternent:05/30/2023 Reinstated:05/31/2023 Mailed:03/31/2023

08/15/2022 11/18/2022 Violation Guilty SVL(Signal Violation 346.35 ) Points:0 Court:Big Bend Village Municipal Court County:Waukesha Class:D

UTC Citation #:BH955298-1

06/21/2022 Accident # 220610111 Property Damage On Duty:Emt/First Responder Class: D County: Milwaukee
YouRr REQUEST:

User ID: Courtcd9237 Interface Identifier: 5000
Agency Information: WIMPDOOOO Initiator Identifier: 1460795869
EBC Message Identifier: 57315107 Response Identifier: . 1728761357
Date & Time: 09/24/2025 11:58:13

Primary Name: salim, mohammad Birth Date: 02/27/1967

Sex: Male

Race: Unknown




P REDACTED
BY

MILWAUKEE TAXT DRIVERS

Dear To Whom it may concern,
Subject: Complaint Regarding Taxi Service - Cab No. 963

I hope this letter finds you well. We are writing to bring to your attention certain
concerns regarding taxi cab number 963, operated by Mohammad. It has come to our
notice that Mohammad's conduct and adherence to professional standards are

unsatisfactory.

We have observed instances where Mohammad has displayed dishonest behavior
towards customers and other members of the community, particularly at our city and
airport. Such behavior is highly inappropriate and does not align with the expected
standards of service. Additionally, there have been reports of Mohammad not
adhering to operational regulations, especially at the airport.

In light of these issues, we kindly request that appropriate action be taken.
Mohammad should be formally cautioned to adhere strictly to operational guidelines,
or alternatively, consideration should be given to revoking his permit if

improvements are not made promptly.

Copies of this complaint will also be forwarded to the following relevant authorities:

City of Malwukee County Chairperson of Milwaukee
¢  Airport Grand Transportation Management
We kindly request your prompt attention to this matter. Please feel free to contacl us

if you require any further information or clarification.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Driver signature: r “Phone number:




REDACTED

Roman, Carmen

From: License

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 12:08 PM

To: Reman, Carmen

Ce: Cooney, Jim; Martin, Faviola

Subject: FW: Complaint against Royal taxi driver (Also might be known as Royal eagle) - defrauded and scammed
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please add objection

Marissa Milano

She/her/hers

License Coordinator

City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St #105
www.milwaukee.gov/license
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MILWAUKEE

From:
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 11:50 AM

To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: Complaint against Royal taxi driver (Also might be known as Royal eagle) - defrauded and scammed

Good moming,

I hope your Friday is going well! My name is a recent visitor to your lovely city who is in
town for a brief period for a wedding. When I arrived, [ hailed a cab and attempted to discuss a payment
agreement for getting to Thiensville from the airport. He brushed me aside a bit in terms of the specifics and
waved things away, T'll be honest with you I have been up since 5:00 in the moming and was extremely tired at
that point from traveling all day. The gist of the conversation was that he would match a ride share price to get
there. At the time, that was between 50 to $60. I tried to be more specific but he sort of waved it away and said
he would tum on his meter later. Which in hindsight should have been a blazing red flag.

He was perfectly nice on the drive there, But when we arrived, everything went really bad really fast. He said

let me go ahead and check what the Uber price is, and I did the same on my phone to confirm. However, while I
pulled up an Uber price, he opened his gallery on his phone and pulled up a screenshot that he had had there for
a while (I would be astounded if it was within the same day) quoting a premium Uber price for a black or XL of

over $110. :

Clearly a big issue here, at this point I'm pretty sick deprived and right by the wedding group so I don't want to
cause a huge hassle. I talk him down to $85 eventually much to his protest, and go along with my evening

joining the wedding party.

The next day, I go through my statements to realize that I had been charged at least $20 over what I had agreed
to. At this point I had a good amount of sleep under my belt and was able to put together the events of the
previous day and realized that I not only was defrauded in terms of the actual charge to my card, the entire

situation was extremely shady at best.



I would like to file a complaint against this driver. Well T have filed a dispute on my credit card for the 20 or so
dollars of difference between what I agreed to and what was charged, I want to see if there's any other
rectification that can be had with this driver, since I was charged well over what any reasonable person would
have agreed to. I feel taken advantage of and since I was only in town for a couple days he thought I was an
easy mark. His name is Mohammad, he drives for Royal taxi (or, at least, that is the name of the entity that
charged my card). Unfortunately, I did not have the wherewithal to take a picture of a license plate number, city
license number or anything else of the like. However, he asked me to text him his The address that I had
requested. His phone number is 414-600-3444.

When doing further research, I came across a Yelp review describing very much the same behavior.
https://yelp.to/8ddo209X96

I would love to see what can be done here. I can be reached via this email as well as my cell phone,
i. Thank you so much for your time and attention to this issue.

Best, REDACTED
BY , .
d AC



